126 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. •  199 Bolivar Drive  •  Bradford, PA 16701  •  USA  •  814-362-5536  •  Fax: 814-362-8883  •  www.koaspeer.com
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. 12/20/12
r
e
s
is
t
o

PSN, PV, PSO, PN, PWW, PAP
high voltage power resistors
ordering information
PV RoHS
0.5 F ACP 105 JPV
Product
Code
0.5 : 2W
1 : 4W
2 : 7W
5 : 12W
8 : 20W
Power
Rating
C
M
CP
Cap RoHS
Nil: No
Holder
A
B
Holder
3 digits
Nominal
Resistance
J : ±5%
K : ±10%
M : ±20%
Resistance
Tolerance
PWW, PAP RoHS
3 F AM 102 JPWW
Product
Code
3 : 25W
4 : 50W
5 : 100W
6 : 200W
Power
Rating
M
Cap RoHS
Nil: No
Holder
A
B
Holder
3 digits
Nominal
Resistance
J : ±5%
K : ±10%
M : ±20%
Resistance
Tolerance
PN RoHS
0.5 FCP 105 JPN
Product
Code
0.5 : 1.5W
1 : 3W
2 : 6W
3 : 9W
4 : 12W
Power
Rating
C
M
CP
Cap RoHS
3 digits
Nominal